

Corporate-IT Cell,
O/o Sr. GM (CIT), R.No.615,
Bharat Sanchar Bhawan
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001
Phone: 011-23351214



भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

[Corporate- IT Cell]

No.-BSNLCO-CIT/11 (12)/1/2020-CIT-BSNL-CO-Part-3

dated 23.12.2021.

To
All Chief General Managers,
All Telecom Circles/Districts

Subject:- Retention of Computer or Laptop and Printer for DGM and above officers in BSNL, allotted to them & used by them at their residence , on retirement after payment of its retention amount of BSNL.

Ref:- This officers letter No:-6-6/2008-Corp-IT dated 22.02.2012.

In reference to this office letter cited above on the subject, it has been decided that the new rate of depreciation in case of laptops shall be as below:

Item/Year-->	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year
Laptop Depreciation per month	3%	3%	6%	9%

The sample calculation sheet is attached for reference. The rate of depreciation for other items (Computer/Printer) shall remain the same.

This policy shall be effective from immediate effect.

Encl:- As above

AGM (CIT-II)
BSNL CO, New Delhi

Copy to:-

1. PPS to CMD, BSNL for kind information please.
2. All the Directors of BSNL Board for kind information please.
3. CVO, BSNL CO for kind information please.

Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C.Mathur lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

Corporate Identity Number
(CIN):U74899DL2000GO1107739
www.bsnl.co.in.

Endst No. PBCO-22/12(16)/2/2021-IT

Kindly find the Corporate office letter no. BSNLCO-CIT/11(12)/1/2020-CIT-BSNLCO-Part-3 Dated 23.12.2021 reg subject mentioned above for information and n/a.

Dated: 14.01.2022

AGM(IT)
O/o CGMT, PB Circle

Sample Calculation for Depreciation for Laptop

Month	Amount	Dep Rate	Dep amount	Amount after Dep.	Month	Amount	Dep Rate	Dep amount	Amount after Dep.
1.00	50000.00	3.00	1500.00	48500.00	1.00	60000.00	3.00	1800.00	58200.00
2.00	48500.00	3.00	1455.00	47045.00	2.00	58200.00	3.00	1746.00	56454.00
3.00	47045.00	3.00	1411.35	45633.65	3.00	56454.00	3.00	1693.62	54760.38
4.00	45633.65	3.00	1369.01	44264.64	4.00	54760.38	3.00	1642.81	53117.57
5.00	44264.64	3.00	1327.94	42936.70	5.00	53117.57	3.00	1593.53	51524.04
6.00	42936.70	3.00	1288.10	41648.60	6.00	51524.04	3.00	1545.72	49978.32
7.00	41648.60	3.00	1249.46	40399.14	7.00	49978.32	3.00	1499.35	48478.97
8.00	40399.14	3.00	1211.97	39187.17	8.00	48478.97	3.00	1454.37	47024.60
9.00	39187.17	3.00	1175.62	38011.55	9.00	47024.60	3.00	1410.74	45613.86
10.00	38011.55	3.00	1140.35	36871.21	10.00	45613.86	3.00	1368.42	44245.45
11.00	36871.21	3.00	1106.14	35765.07	11.00	44245.45	3.00	1327.36	42918.08
12.00	35765.07	3.00	1072.95	34692.12	12.00	42918.08	3.00	1287.54	41630.54
13.00	34692.12	3.00	1040.76	33651.35	13.00	41630.54	3.00	1248.92	40381.63
14.00	33651.35	3.00	1009.54	32641.81	14.00	40381.63	3.00	1211.45	39170.18
15.00	32641.81	3.00	979.25	31662.56	15.00	39170.18	3.00	1175.11	37995.07
16.00	31662.56	3.00	949.88	30712.68	16.00	37995.07	3.00	1139.85	36855.22
17.00	30712.68	3.00	921.38	29791.30	17.00	36855.22	3.00	1105.66	35749.56
18.00	29791.30	3.00	893.74	28897.56	18.00	35749.56	3.00	1072.49	34677.08
19.00	28897.56	3.00	866.93	28030.64	19.00	34677.08	3.00	1040.31	33636.76
20.00	28030.64	3.00	840.92	27189.72	20.00	33636.76	3.00	1009.10	32627.66
21.00	27189.72	3.00	815.69	26374.03	21.00	32627.66	3.00	978.83	31648.83
22.00	26374.03	3.00	791.22	25582.80	22.00	31648.83	3.00	949.46	30699.37
23.00	25582.80	3.00	767.48	24815.32	23.00	30699.37	3.00	920.98	29778.38
24.00	24815.32	3.00	744.46	24070.86	24.00	29778.38	3.00	893.35	28885.03
25.00	24070.86	6.00	1444.25	22626.61	25.00	28885.03	6.00	1733.10	27151.93
26.00	22626.61	6.00	1357.60	21269.01	26.00	27151.93	6.00	1629.12	25522.82
27.00	21269.01	6.00	1276.14	19992.87	27.00	25522.82	6.00	1531.37	23991.45
28.00	19992.87	6.00	1199.57	18793.30	28.00	23991.45	6.00	1439.49	22551.96
29.00	18793.30	6.00	1127.60	17665.70	29.00	22551.96	6.00	1353.12	21198.84
30.00	17665.70	6.00	1059.94	16605.76	30.00	21198.84	6.00	1271.93	19926.91

31.00	16605.76	6.00	996.35	15609.41		31.00	19926.91	6.00	1195.61	18731.30
32.00	15609.41	6.00	936.56	14672.85		32.00	18731.30	6.00	1123.88	17607.42
33.00	14672.85	6.00	880.37	13792.48		33.00	17607.42	6.00	1056.45	16550.97
34.00	13792.48	6.00	827.55	12964.93		34.00	16550.97	6.00	993.06	15557.92
35.00	12964.93	6.00	777.90	12187.03		35.00	15557.92	6.00	933.47	14624.44
36.00	12187.03	6.00	731.22	11455.81		36.00	14624.44	6.00	877.47	13746.97
37.00	11455.81	9.00	1031.02	10424.79		37.00	13746.97	9.00	1237.23	12509.75
38.00	10424.79	9.00	938.23	9486.56		38.00	12509.75	9.00	1125.88	11383.87
39.00	9486.56	9.00	853.79	8632.77		39.00	11383.87	9.00	1024.55	10359.32
40.00	8632.77	9.00	776.95	7855.82		40.00	10359.32	9.00	932.34	9426.98
41.00	7855.82	9.00	707.02	7148.79		41.00	9426.98	9.00	848.43	8578.55
42.00	7148.79	9.00	643.39	6505.40		42.00	8578.55	9.00	772.07	7806.48
43.00	6505.40	9.00	585.49	5919.92		43.00	7806.48	9.00	702.58	7103.90
44.00	5919.92	9.00	532.79	5387.12		44.00	7103.90	9.00	639.35	6464.55
45.00	5387.12	9.00	484.84	4902.28		45.00	6464.55	9.00	581.81	5882.74
46.00	4902.28	9.00	441.21	4461.08		46.00	5882.74	9.00	529.45	5353.29
47.00	4461.08	9.00	401.50	4059.58		47.00	5353.29	9.00	481.80	4871.50
48.00	4059.58	9.00	365.36	3694.22		48.00	4871.50	9.00	438.43	4433.06

[Handwritten Signature]
21/12/21